Operating Instructions
for
Linear Feeders
SLK 05
SLK 1
SLK - N 6
SLK - N 6G
SLK  12

herewith declare under our sole responsibility that with regard to the following product:
Machine designation: (function) Linear feeder
Type designation:
SL(…)
GL(…)
Serial number 10865660 0001 2500000 0001
all relevant essential safety and health requirements of Directive 2006/42/EC have been fulfilled up to the
battery limits.
The product to which this declaration refers is furthermore in conformity with following directives and stand-
ards or other regulations:
2006/42/EC Machinery
2006/95/EC Low Voltage
2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility
 EN 614-1 2006+A1:2009 EN ISO 13857 2008
 EN 619 2002+A1:2010 EN ISO 14120 2015
 EN 620 2002+A1:2010 EN 60204-1 2006
 EN ISO 12100 2010
The relevant technical documentation has been compiled in accordance with Annex VII B of the Machinery
Directive and on request, such documentation will be transmitted to the competent authorities in hard copy.
  Nico Altmeyer, Rhein-Nadel Automation GmbH, Reichsweg 19-23, 52068 Aachen
(Name and address of person authorised to compile the relevant technical documentation)
Notice: This machine must not be put into service until the complete system into which it will be incorporated
has been declared to be in conformance with the provisions of the Directive.
Signatory information
Name: Dr. Hensen
Given name: Tobias
Function: Managing Director
Germany
Aachen,
Place and date  Signature
Rhein-Nadel Automation GmbH    4
VT-BA-SLK-EN_2021.docx / 06.09.2018 SD
Notice
All linear feeders listed in this table shall be operated only in conjunction with an RNA control unit
and with a mains voltage of 230 V / 50 Hz. For special voltages and frequencies please refer to
the separate data sheet.
Linear Feeder Type  SLK 05 SLK 1 SLK-N 6 SLK-N 6 G SLK  12
Dimensions L x W x H in mm 210 x 50 x
86
305 x 123 x
104
410 x 162 x
143
600 x 196 x
143
515 x 203 x
164
Weight in kg 2.8 7.8 22.3 34.2 33
Degree of protection  IP 54 IP 54 IP 54 IP 54 IP 54
Length of connecting cable in m 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
Power input (1) in VA 16 44 250 250 484
Current input (1) in A 0.07 0.2 1.25 1.25 2.2
Nominal magnet voltage (1) / fre-
quency
in V /
Hz
200 / 50 200 / 50 200 / 50 200 / 50 200 / 50
Number of magnets  1 1 1 1 1
Magnet type  WS 3 / 25 ME
1/100/120
YZAW 080 YZAW 080 ME 12/50/60
Magnet colour  black brown red red brown
Air gap in mm 0.8 1.0 2.5 2.5 3.5
Vibrating frequency in Hz-1 100  100  50  50  50
Number of spring packs  2 2 2 2 2
Standard spring set
No. of springs per pack
 1 x 1.0
1 x 1.0
1 x 3.0; 1 x
2.5
2 x 2.5
2 x 3.5